LAZARD LTD
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2005
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
   -----------------------------------------
   SEPARATION (a)   CONTINUING   PRO FORMA,
   HISTORICAL   (DISC. OPS)   OPERATIONS   OTHER   AS ADJUSTED
   ------------   -------------   -----------   ------   -----------
   ($ in thousands, except per share data)

Total revenues   $336,398   $-   $336,398   $-   $336,398
LFB interest expense   (6,267)   -   (6,267)   -   (6,267)
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Operating revenues   330,131   -   330,131   -   330,131
Other interest expense   (12,768)(b)   -   (12,768)   (7,022)(c)   (19,790)
   --------   -------   --------   -------   -------
Net revenues   317,363   -   317,363   (7,022)   310,341
Operating expenses:
   Compensation and benefits   161,148   -   161,148   28,678 (d)   189,826
   Premises and occupancy costs   17,477   -   17,477   -   17,477
   Professional fees   14,737   -   14,737   (2,935)(i)   11,802
   Travel and entertainment   11,130   -   11,130   -   11,130
   Other   23,151   -   23,151   -   23,151
   -------   -   -------   -------   -------
Operating expenses   227,643   -   227,643   25,743   253,386
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------

Operating income (loss)   89,720   -   89,720   (32,765)   56,955

Provision for income taxes   25,463   -   25,463   (8,653)(e)   16,810
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Income (loss) before minority interests   64,257   -   64,257   (24,112)   40,145
Minority interests (excluding LAZ-MD)   3,533   -   3,533   5,453 (d)   8,986
Minority interests (LAZ-MD only)   22,813   -   22,813   (3,621)(f)   19,192
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Net income (loss) from continuing operations   37,911   -   37,911   (25,944)   11,967
Net income (loss) from discontinued operations   (10,318)   10,318   -   -   -
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Net income (loss)   $27,593   $10,318   $37,911   ($25,944)   $11,967
   ========   ========   ========   =========   =======

Net income assuming full exchange of exchangeable interests   $32,023
   =======

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING:
   Basic   37,500,000 (g)
   Diluted   100,000,000 (g)

[…]

Lazard-17

   LAZARD LTD
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2004
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
   ----------------------------------------------
   SEPARATION (a)  CONTINUING   PRO FORMA,
   HISTORICAL   (DISC. OPS)   OPERATIONS   OTHER   AS ADJUSTED
   ------------   -------------   -----------   ------   -----------
   ($ in thousands, except per share data)

Total revenues   $286,431   $-   $286,431   $-   $286,431
LFB interest expense   (4,371)   -   (4,371)   -   (4,371)
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Operating revenues   282,060   -   282,060   -   282,060
Other interest expense   (5,545)(b)   -   (5,545)   (13,944)(c)   (19,489)
   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Net revenues   276,515   -   276,515   (13,944)   262,571
Operating expenses:
   Compensation and benefits   107,916   -   107,916   54,270 (d)   162,186
   Premises and occupancy costs   18,332   -   18,332   -   18,332
   Professional fees   10,121   -   10,121   -   10,121
   Travel and entertainment   12,353   -   12,353   -   12,353
   Other   20,219   -   20,219   -   20,219
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Operating expenses   168,941   -   168,941   54,270   223,211
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------

Operating income (loss)   107,574   -   107,574   (68,214)   39,360

Provision for income taxes   14,951   -   14,951   (7,129)(e)   7,822
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Income (loss) before minority interests   92,623   -   92,623   (61,085)   31,538
Minority interests (excluding LAZ-MD)   25,746   -   25,746   (22,150)(d)   3,596
Minority interests (LAZ-MD only)   -   -   -   18,662 (f)   18,662
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Net income (loss) from continuing operations   66,877   -   66,877   (57,597)   9,280
Net income (loss) from discontinued operations
   and extraordinary gain   12,486   (12,486)   -   -   -
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Net income (loss)   $79,363   ($12,486)   $66,877   ($57,597)   $9,280
   ========   =========   ========   =========   ======

Net income assuming full exchange of exchangeable interests   $24,743
   =======

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING:
   Basic   37,500,000 (g)
   Diluted   100,000,000 (g)

[…]

Lazard-18
   LAZARD LTD
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2005
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
   ------------------------------------------
   SEPARATION (a)   CONTINUING   PRO FORMA,
   HISTORICAL   (DISC. OPS)   OPERATIONS   OTHER   AS ADJUSTED
   ------------   -------------   -----------   ------   -----------
   ($ in thousands, except per share data)

Total revenues   $606,405   $-   $606,405   $-   $606,405
LFB interest expense   (10,745)   -   (10,745)   -   (10,745)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Operating revenues   595,660   -   595,660   -   595,660
Other interest expense   (18,198)(b)   -   (18,198)   (20,965)(c)   (39,163)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Net revenues   577,462   -   577,462   (20,965)   556,497
Operating expenses:
   Compensation and benefits   267,029   -   267,029   75,476 (d)   342,505
   Premises and occupancy costs   33,860   -   33,860   -   33,860
   Professional fees   23,595   -   23,595   (2,935)(i)   20,660
   Travel and entertainment   20,105   -   20,105   -   20,105
   Other   44,884   -   44,884   -   44,884
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Operating expenses   389,473   -   389,473   72,541   462,014
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Operating income (loss)   187,989   -   187,989   (93,506)   94,483

Provision for income taxes   33,266   -   33,266   (8,998)(e)   24,268
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before minority interests   154,723   -   154,723   (84,508)   70,215
Minority interests (excluding LAZ-MD)   13,793   -   13,793   (9,081)(d)   4,712
Minority interests (LAZ-MD only)   22,813   -   22,813   18,987 (f)   41,800
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Net income (loss) from continuing operations   118,117   -   118,117   (94,414)   23,703
Net income (loss) from discontinued operations   (17,168)   17,168   -   -   -
   --------   --------   -   -   -
Net income (loss)   $100,949   $17,168   $118,117   ($94,414)   $23,703
   =========   =========   =========   =========   =======

Net income assuming full exchange of exchangeable interests   $63,317
   =======

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING:
   Basic   37,500,000 (g)
   Diluted   100,000,000 (g)

[…]

Lazard-19

   LAZARD LTD
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2004
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
   -------------------------------------------
   SEPARATION (a)   CONTINUING   PRO FORMA,
   HISTORICAL   (DISC. OPS)   OPERATIONS   OTHER   AS ADJUSTED
   ------------   -------------   -----------   ------   -----------
   ($ in thousands, except per share data)

Total revenues   $500,111   $-   $500,111   $-   $500,111
LFB interest expense   (9,074)   -   (9,074)   -   (9,074)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Operating revenues   491,037   -   491,037   -   491,037
Other interest expense   (11,067)(b)   -   (11,067)   (27,887)(c)   (38,954)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Net revenues   479,970   -   479,970   (27,887)   452,083
Operating expenses:
   Compensation and benefits   219,963   -   219,963   62,383 (d)   282,346
   Premises and occupancy costs   36,605   -   36,605   -   36,605
   Professional fees   20,675   -   20,675   -   20,675
   Travel and entertainment   24,537   -   24,537   -   24,537
   Other   42,337   -   42,337   -   42,337
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Operating expenses   344,117   -   344,117   62,383   406,500
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Operating income (loss)   135,853   -   135,853   (90,270)   45,583

Provision for income taxes   12,342   -   12,342   (3,283)(e)   9,059
   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------
Income (loss) before minority interests   123,511   -   123,511   (86,987)   36,524
Minority interests (excluding LAZ-MD)   40,710   -   40,710   (40,838)(d)   (128)
Minority interests (LAZ-MD only)   -   -   -   24,296 (f)   24,296
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Net income (loss) from continuing operations   82,801   -   82,801   (70,445)   12,356
Net income (loss) from discontinued operations
   and extraordinary gain   11,615   (11,615)   -   -   -
   --------   ---------   --------   --------   -------
Net income (loss)   $94,416   ($11,615)   $82,801   ($70,445)   $12,356
   ========   ==========   ========   =========   =======

Net income assuming full exchange of exchangeable interests   $32,948
   =======

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING:
   Basic   37,500,000 (g)
   Diluted   100,000,000 (g)